
 

 

 

 
 

BAW BAW SHIRE COUNCIL 
Aquatic and Leisure Services Fees & Charges 2017/2018 

 

Warragul Leisure Centre 
 
Aquatics (Casual) 
 

Fee 
Number 

Sub Type Fee Description 
17/18 Fee 

Including GST 

1 Adult Swim Casual adult price entry to all aquatic facilities except warm water pool. 7.00 

2 Child Swim Casual child price entry to all aquatic facilities except warm water pool. 5.60 

3 Concession Swim Casual concession price entry to all aquatic facilities except warm water pool. 5.60 

4 Family Swim Casual family price entry to all aquatic facilities except warm water pool. 19.20 

5 Family Swim (Sunday) Discount casual family price entry to all aquatic facilities except warm water pool. 14.90 

6 Warm Water Pool (Adult)  Casual adult price entry to Warm Water Pool – additional to adult swim fee. 2.00 

7 
Warm Water Pool (Concession) 

Casual concession price entry to Warm Water Pool – additional to concession 
swim fee. 1.60 

 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 
 

BAW BAW SHIRE COUNCIL 
Aquatic and Leisure Services Fees & Charges 2017/2018  

 

Warragul Leisure Centre 
 
Aquatic Visit Pass 

 
Fee 

Number 
Sub Type Fee Description 

17/18 Fee 
Including GST 

8 Adult Swim - 20 Visits Adult price 20 visits to all aquatic facilities except warm water pool. 126.10 

9 Concession Pools – 20 Visits Concession price 20 visits to all aquatic facilities except warm water pool. 100.00 

10 Warm Water Pool (Adult) – 10 Visits Adult price 10 visits to all aquatic facilities. 80.60 

11 Warm Water Pool (Concession) – 10 Visits Concession price 10 visits to all aquatic facilities. 64.00 

12 Warm Water Pool (Adult) – 20 Visits Adult price 20 visits to all aquatic facilities. 162.00 

13 Warm Water Pool (Concession) – 20 Visits Concession price 20 visits to all aquatic facilities. 127.90 

14 Warragul Triathlon/Swim Club - 50 Vouchers 
Warragul Triathlon/Swimming Club member 50 visit pass to lap aquatic 
facilities. 174.80 

15 Warragul Triathlon/Swim Club - 25 Vouchers 
Warragul Triathlon/Swimming Club member 25 visit pass to lap aquatic 
facilities. 87.40 

16 Master Swimming – 10 Visits 
10 visits to Masters Swim Program (adult swim squad run by an instructor). 
Swimming based GF Class. 127.80 

 



 

 

 
 

BAW BAW SHIRE COUNCIL 
Aquatic and Leisure Services Fees & Charges 2017/2018  

Warragul Leisure Centre 
 

Aquatic Education 

Fee 
Number 

Sub Type Fee Description 
17/18  Fee 

Including GST 

17 
Aquasafe Plus - 
Fortnightly Direct debit 

Swimming Lessons fortnightly Direct debit fee, includes access to all aquatic facilities outside of 
swimming lessons except warm water pool. 33.70 

18 
Aquasafe Plus FAMILY - 
Fortnightly Direct debit 

Discount Swimming Lessons fortnightly Direct Debit fee for all participants enrolled as a family 
(funds must be debited from the one account), includes access to all aquatic facilities outside of 
swimming lessons except warm water pool. 30.30 

19 Term Aquasafe 0.5hr 
Swimming Lessons term based (price per lesson – 40 weeks), includes access to all aquatic facilities 
outside of swimming lessons except warm water pool. 18.50 

20 Private Lesson 0.5hr 
Swimming Lessons term based (price per lesson) for 1:1 ratio, includes access to all aquatic 
facilities outside of swimming lessons except warm water pool. 48.40 

21 Aquasafe Start-up pack Optional purchase, includes Aquasafe resources, log book etc. 35.00 

22 
Aquasafe Intensive 5 Day 
School Holiday Program 

5-Day swimming lesson fee for Intensive Program run through school holidays. 
60.50 

23 
Schools Per Student per 1 
hour lesson (1:6 ratio) 

Participant price for student in 60 minute Swim Lessons through school with teacher. 
8.60 

24 
Schools Per student per 
30min lesson (1:6 ratio) 

Participant price for student in 30 minute Swim Lessons through school with a teacher. 
7.30 

25 
Schools Per Participant 
(School Instructor) 

Participant price for student in Swim Lessons through school instructor. 
6.30 



 

 

 
 

BAW BAW SHIRE COUNCIL 
Aquatic and Leisure Services Fees & Charges 2017/2018  

 

Warragul Leisure Centre 
 
Child Care and Children’s Programs 

 

Child Care per 10 Visits 

Fee 
Number 

Sub Type Fee Description 
17/18  Fee 

Including GST 

26 Additional Children 
Discount 10 Visits to crèche service for any additional child other than the 
first i.e. sibling. 31.50 

27 First Child 10 Visits to crèche service for child. 62.10 

Child Care per 20 Visits 

Fee 
Number 

Sub Type Fee Description 
17/18  Fee 

Including GST 

28 Additional Children 
Discount 20 Visits to crèche service for any additional child other than the 
first i.e. sibling. 63.00 

29 First Child 20 visits to crèche service for child. 124.00 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

BAW BAW SHIRE COUNCIL 
Aquatic and Leisure Services Fees & Charges 2017/2018  

 

Warragul Leisure Centre 
 
Child Care and Children’s Programs 

 

Child Care per session 

Fee 
Number 

Sub Type Fee Description 
17/18  Fee 

Including GST 

30 Additional Children Discount casual entry price to crèche for additional child. 3.50 

31 First Child Casual entry price to crèche for child. 6.90 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 
 

BAW BAW SHIRE COUNCIL 
Aquatic and Leisure Services Fees & Charges 2017/2018 

 
Warragul Leisure Centre 
 
Child Care and Children’s Programs 

 

Children’s Program 

Fee 
Number 

Sub Type Fee Description 
17/18  Fee 

Including GST 

32 Late booking fee (less than 48 hours) Fee for late booking of holiday program (less than 48 hours’ notice) 6.00 

33 School Holiday Cost per participant in School Holiday Program per day. 54.60 

34 School Holiday Late pick up Fee for pickup after 5:30pm 12.00 

35 
Birthday Party without food (per 
participant) 

Price per participant for Birthday party with instructor and no food provided. 
20.20 

36 Birthday Party with food (per participant) Price per participant for Birthday party with instructor and food provided. 24.50 

 

 
 
 



 

 

 
 

BAW BAW SHIRE COUNCIL 
Aquatic and Leisure Services Fees & Charges 2017/2018  

Warragul Leisure Centre 
Stadium Sports and Facility Hire 
 

Stadium Sports (Warragul Leisure Centre) 

Fee 
Number 

Sub Type Fee Description 
17/18  Fee 

Including GST 

37 1 Court per hour Cost to hire basketball court. 48.00 

38 Casual Court Entry Casual adult entry price to access stadium. 4.00 

39 Netball Team Sheet Cost per team per netball game 44.90 

 

Facility Hire 

Fee 
Number 

Sub Type Fee Description 
17/18  Fee 

Including GST 

40 Lane hire (pool per hour) Price for lane hire per lane per hour. 43.00 

41 Program Room Price for GF Room hire per hour. 48.00 

42 Warm Water Pool (per hour) Price for Warm Water Pool hire per hour. 60.70 

43 Whole Pool 25m (per hour – min 2 hours) Price to hire 25m pool per hour (min 2 hour booking). 164.80 

44 Carnival Hire – Half Day (2-4 hours) Hire of facility for 2-4 hours 424.40 

45 Carnival Hire – Whole Day (4-7 hours) Hire of facility for 4-7 hours 848.70 

 

 



 

 

 
 

BAW BAW SHIRE COUNCIL 
Aquatic and Leisure Services Fees & Charges 2017/2018 

Warragul Leisure Centre 
 

Program Sessions and Visit Pass 
 

Program per 10 Visits 

Fee 
Number 

Sub Type Fee Description 
17/18  Fee 

Including GST 

46 Group Fitness – 10 Visit Pass Adult price 10 visits to GF classes (aqua or land based). 131.60 

47 Group Fitness (Concession) – 10 Visit Pass Concession price 10 visits to GF classes (aqua or land based). 102.90 

48 
Pryme Movers – Strength Training – 10 Visit 
Pass 

Senior price 10 visits to specific Pryme Mover GF classes (aqua or land based). 
78.80 

 

Program per Session 

Fee 
Number 

Sub Type Fee Description 
17/18 Fee 

Including GST 

49 Group Fitness  Casual adult price for GF class (land or aqua based). 14.60 

50 Group Fitness Concession  Casual concession price for GF class (land or aqua based). 11.40 

51 Instructor Hire – Off site per hour Cost for satellite delivery (off-site)  of GF program. 72.10 

52 Pryme Mover Strength Training  Casual senior price for specific Pryme Mover GF class (land or aqua based). 8.80 

 

 



 

 

 
 

BAW BAW SHIRE COUNCIL 
Aquatic and Leisure Services Fees & Charges 2017/2018  

Warragul Leisure Centre 
Term Memberships 

 

Fee 
Number 

Sub Type Fee Description 
17/18  Fee 

Including GST 

53 6 Month Full Membership 
Adult price for 6 month access to all facility programs and services i.e. GF classes, 
casual swimming, and stadium use (excludes child care). 508.80 

54 6 Month Full Membership – (Concession) 
Concession price for 6 month access to all facility programs and services i.e. GF 
classes, casual swimming, and stadium use (excludes child care). 455.30 

55 6 Month Aquatic Membership Adult price for 6 month access to all aquatic facilities. 314.70 

56 
6 Month Aquatic Membership – 
(Concession) 

Concession price for 6 month access to all aquatic facilities. 
281.20 

57 12 month Pryme Mover Membership Senior price for 12 month access to all PrYme mover programs. 696.30 

58 6 Month PrYme Mover Membership Senior price for 6 month access to all PrYme mover programs. 348.10 

59 3 Month Pryme Mover Membership Senior price for 3 month access to all PrYme mover programs. 174.10 

60 
3 Month Insurance Full Membership (inc. 
start up) 

Adult price for 3 month access to all facility programs and services i.e. GF classes, 

casual swimming, and stadium use (excludes child care). 448.70 

61 
3 Month Insurance Aquatic Membership 
(inc. start up) 

Adult price for 3 month access to all aquatic facilities. 
284.10 

 



 

 

 
 

BAW BAW SHIRE COUNCIL 
Aquatic and Leisure Services Fees & Charges 2017/2018 

Warragul Leisure Centre 
Memberships – Direct Debit 
 

Fee 
Number 

Sub Type Fee Description 
17/18  Fee 

Including GST 

62 Full Membership - Fortnightly Fee 
Adult price fortnightly Direct Debit (DD) fee for access to all facility programs and 
services i.e. GF classes, casual swimming, and stadium use (excludes child care 
and swimming lessons). 39.10 

63 Full Membership -  Start-up Fee 
Adult price one off initial start-up fee payable at commencement date of 
membership. 74.00 

64 
Full Membership - Fortnightly Fee 
(Concession/Corporate) 

Concession price fortnightly Direct Debit (DD) fee for access to all facility 
programs and services. i.e. GF classes, casual swimming, and stadium use 
(excludes child care and swimming lessons). 34.00 

65 
Full Membership - Start-up Fee 
(Concession/Corporate) 

Concession price one off initial start-up fee payable at commencement date of 
membership. 66.00 

66 Pryme Mover Membership – Fortnightly Fee 
Senior fortnightly DD price for access to Pryme Movers classes and to all aquatic 
facilities 26.00 

67 Pryme Mover Membership – Start-up fee 
Senior price one off initial start-up fee payable at commencement date of 
membership. 66.00 

68 Full Aquatic Membership -  Fortnightly Fee 
Adult price fortnightly DD fee for access to all aquatic facilities and aqua group 
fitness classes. 23.50 

69 Full Aquatic Membership - Start-up Fee One off initial start-up fee payable at commencement date of membership. 74.00 



 

 

70 
Full Aquatic Membership - Fortnightly Fee 
(Concession/Corporate) 

Concession price fortnightly DD fee for access to all aquatic facilities and aqua 
group fitness classes. 21.00 

71 
Full Aquatic Membership - Start-up Fee 
(Concession/Corporate) 

One off initial start-up fee payable at commencement date of membership. 
66.00 



 

 

 
 

BAW BAW SHIRE COUNCIL 
Aquatic and Leisure Services Fees & Charges 2017/2018  

BellBird Park Stadium  
 

Stadium Sports (BBP) 

Fee 
Number 

Sub Type Fee Description 
17/18 Fee 

Including GST 

BBP 1 Casual squash court hire- (1/2 Hr) Use of squash court for up to 30 min  12.77 

BBP 2 Casual squash court hire (Per Hour) Use of squash court for up to 60 min 25.54 

BBP 3 Futsal - registration & insurance Price per season for team registration and insurance for futsal competition 248.80 

BBP 4 Futsal - Team Sheet Price per team per game of futsal 60.50 

BBP 5 Netball (Service Provider run) registration & 
insurance fee per team 

Price per season for team registration and insurance for netball competition 
163.26 

BBP 6 Netball (Service Provider run) Team Sheet Price per team per game of netball 52.50 

BBP 7 Racquet Hire Price to use Service Provider squash racquet 4.20 

BBP 8 Squash- Junior Junior squash admission price 10.09 

BBP 9 Squash- Senior Senior squash admission price 12.80 

BBP 10 Volleyball Senior volleyball admission price 6.40 

BBP 11 Volleyball Junior Junior volleyball admission price 5.00 

BBP 12 Lifeball Lifeball admission price 4.00 

BBP 13 Keenagers Keenagers admission price 4.00 

BBP 14 Disability Netball Disability netball admission price 4.00 

BBP 15 Casual Stadium Entry Casual basketball admission price 4.10 

BBP 16 Birthday Parties (per participant) Price per participant for Birthday party with instructor and food provided. 20.00 



 

 

BBP 17 Program Room Hire Price for GF Room hire per hour. 33.40 

BBP 18 Group Fitness Casual adult price for GF class 13.20 

BBP 19 Group Fitness (Concession) Casual concession price for GF class. 10.50 

BBP 20 Group Fitness (Pryme Mover) Casual senior price for specific Pryme Mover GF class. 8.80 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 

BAW BAW SHIRE COUNCIL 
Aquatic and Leisure Services Fees & Charges 2017/2018  

Other Swimming Pools  
(Drouin, Neerim South, Trafalgar, Thorpdale, Rawson). 
 

Summer Pools – Groups 

Fee 
Number 

Sub Type Fee Description 
17/18  Fee 

Including GST 

ODP 1 Whole Pool Hire (per hour - min 2 hour) Hire price for whole pool per hour (min 2 hours) 143.00 

ODP 2 Carnival Hire - Half Day (2-4 hours) Hire price for aquatic facilities for 2 – 4 hours. 424.40 

ODP 3 Carnival Hire - Whole Day (4-7 hours) Hire price for aquatic facilities for +4 hours (max 7 hours) 848.70 

ODP 4 Lane Hire (per hour) Price for lane hire per lane per hour 43.00 

 

Summer Pools – Memberships 

Fee 
Number 

Sub Type Fee Description 
17/18 Fee 

Including GST 

ODP 5 Adult Monthly Pass Adult price for one month admission to seasonal pools 28.60 
ODP 6 Adult Season Pass Adult price for season admission to seasonal pools 96.80 

ODP 7 Concession Monthly Pass Concession price for one month admission to seasonal pools 22.90 

ODP 8 Concession/Child Season Pass Concession price for season admission to seasonal pools 77.30 

ODP 9 Family Monthly Pass Family price for one month admission to seasonal pools 50.50 

ODP 10 Family Season Pass Family price for season admission to seasonal pools 170.00 

 

 

 



 

 

Summer Pools – Single Admission 

Fee 
Number 

Sub Type Fee Description 
17/18 Fee 

Including GST 

ODP 11 Adult Casual adult price entry to facility. 5.40 

ODP 12 Concession Casual concession price entry to facility. 3.20 

ODP 13 Family Casual family price entry to facility. 14.40 

 

Swimming Pools per Session 

Fee 
Number 

Sub Type Fee Description 
17/18 Fee 

Including GST 

ODP 14 Swimming Lessons (Service Provider Teacher) - per 
participant 

Participant price for student in 30 minute Swim Lessons through school 
with a teacher. 

7.30 
 

 


